
Long Beach FSDO Employee Directory 
 

Main Number: 562-377-5400 
   

Name Designation Direct 
Number E-mail 

William (Bill) 
McGowan Office Manager 562-377-5404 

 
William.J.McGowan-Jr@faa.gov  

 

Mark Rice Front Line Manager 
Operations  562-377-5405 Mark.Rice@faa.gov 

Stephen Parrent Front Line Manager 
Airworthiness 562-377-5406 Stephen.Parrent@faa.gov  

Juanita Mack Administrative Officer 562-377-5434 Juanita.Mack@faa.gov 

Brinton Anderson-
McGill 

Aviation Safety 
Assistant 562-377-5454 Brinton.M.Anderson-

McGill@faa.gov  

Josef Babati Principal Avionics 
Inspector 562-377-5425 Josef.E.Babati@faa.gov 

John Bosley 
Aviation Safety 

Inspector  
(Maintenance) 

562-377-5414 John.D.Bosley@faa.gov  

VACANT Aviation Safety 
Assistant 562-377-54xx  

Amber Forest Aviation Safety 
Technician 562-377-5471 Amber.V.Forest@faa.gov  

Marcus Giordano 
Aviation Safety 

Inspector  
(Maintenance) 

562-377-5410 Marcus.A.Giordano@faa.gov  

Jacinto Gonzalez Principal Operations 
Inspector 562-377-5419 Jacinto.Gonzalez@faa.gov 

Raymond Hanna Principal Maintenance 
Inspector 562-377-5412 Raymond.G.Hanna@faa.gov 
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Name Designation Direct 
Number E-mail 

Ben Harris Principal Maintenance 
Inspector 562-377-5415 Benjamin.C.Harris@faa.gov 

 

Sean Houlihan Principal Operations 
Inspector 562-377-5438 Sean.Houlihan@faa.gov  

Jarrod Manning Aviation Safety 
Technician 562-377-5422 Jarrod.Manning@faa.gov 

Louis McGraw FAASTeam AW 562-377-5423 Louis.McGraw@faa.gov 

 
Nathan Morrissey 

 
FAASTeam Ops 

 
562-283-5794 

 
Nathan.P.Morrissey@faa.gov 

 

John Mulder 
Aviation Safety 

Inspector 
(Operations) 

562-377-5440 John.T.Mulder@faa.gov  

Russel Parker Principal Maintenance 
Inspector 562-377-5413 Russel.Parker@faa.gov 

Craig Schneider Principal Avionics 
Inspector 562-377-5416 Craig.R.Schneider@faa.gov 

Steven Sciambia Principal Avionics 
Inspector 562-377-5424 Steven.G.Sciambia@faa.gov 

Richard Sanchez Principal Maintenance 
Inspector 562-377-5409 Richard.Sanchez@faa.gov  

Thomas Walters Principal Maintenance 
Inspector 562-377-5427 Tom.R.Walters@faa.gov 

Arlene Wilske 
Aviation Safety 

Inspector 
(Operations) 

562-377-5421 Arlene.G.Wilske@faa.gov  
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